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技术特征 Technical characteristics

所有TS系列电机均采用风扇冷却，并采用B5、B14型铝制外壳。

TS系列包括230/400 Vac 50 Hz 和275/480 Vac 60 Hz 的三相4极
电机，其功率范围从0.09 kw到2.2 kw。

主要特征有：

● F级绝缘等级
● IP55防护等级
● 适用环境温度： -20 °C ÷ +40 °C.

All TS series motors are fan cooled and made with an aluminium 
frame in version B5, B14. 

TS range includes induction three phase 4 poles motors 230/400 
Vac at 50 Hz and 275/480 Vac at 60 Hz, it covers power sizes from 
0.09 kW up to 2.2 kW.

Standard features are:

● Class F thermal insulation
● IP55 enclosure protection
● Ambient temperature: -20 °C ÷ +40 °C.

三相电机 / THREE PHASE MOTOR

TS 63 2 4 0.18 B5 3 ph 230-400 V 50 Hz
类型
Type

型号
Size

功率等级
Power coefficient

极
Poles

功率
Power

法兰型号
Version

相
Phases

电压 
Voltage

频率
Frequency

TS
三相

threephase

见表格 
see tables

1-2-3-S
L1-L2

4 0.09 kW
...

2.2 kW

B5
B14

3 ph 230-400 V
275-480 V

50Hz
60Hz

选型 Classification

法兰型号 Versions

TS
三相电机

Threephase motors
230-400V - 50Hz
275-480V - 60Hz

4 极/poles
0.06 - 2.2 Kw

B14

B5
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代号和公式说明 Symbols and formulas

Pn [kW] 额定功率 Rated power
In [A] 额定电流 (400V) Rated current (at 400V)
Mn [Nm] Rated torque
nn [rpm] Rated speed
LR [dB] Noise Level
Ms / Mn Ratio start torque / rated torque
Mk / Mn Ratio max torque / rated torque
Msel / Mn Ratio saddle torque / rated torque
Is / In Ratio start current / rated current
cosϕ Power factor at rated torque load
h

额定扭矩

额定转速

噪音等级

启动扭矩/额定扭矩 
最大扭矩/额定扭矩 
堵转扭矩/额定扭矩 
启动电流 / 额定电流 

额定扭矩负载下的功率因素

额定扭矩负载下的效率 Efficiency at rated torque load
功率
Power [HP] 功率 [kW] x 1.34 (about) Power [kW] x 1.34 (about)

输出功率 Pn
Pn output power [kW] 吸收功率 x h Absorbed power x h

吸收功率
Absorbed power [kW]

V x I x PF     (singlephase)
   1000 

V x I x PF     (单相)
   1000 
V x I x √3 x PF     (三相)
   1000 

V x I x √3 x PF     (threephase)
   1000 

In (230 V) In (400 V) x √3 In (400 V) x √3

Technical data技术参数

TS Pn
[kW]

Mn
[Nm]

nn
[min-1]

In
(400V)

[A]

h 
% cosϕ Ms/Mn Is/In Mk/Mn Msel/Mn

LR 
[dB]

质量 
Mass
[Kg]

 工作制
Duty

562-4 0.09 0.63 1360 0.45 52 0.59 2.3 4 2.4 2 50 3.2 S1
631-4 0.12 0.84 1360 0.55 52 0.64 2.2 4 2.4 2 52 3.7

S3 70%

632-4 0.18 1.31 1310 0.70 57 0.65 2.2 4 2.4 2 52 4.2
633-4 0.25 1.78 1340 0.91 60 0.66 2.2 4 2.2 2 54 5.0
711-4 0.25 1.77 1350 0.84 60 0.72 2.2 6 2.4 1.7 55 5.0
712-4 0.37 2.58 1370 1.11 65 0.74 2.2 6 2.4 1.7 55 5.8
713-4 0.55 3.80 1380 1.60 66 0.75 2.2 6 2.4 1.7 57 6.5
714-4 0.75 5.15 1390 2.20 71.3 0.69 2.7 4.2 2.7 2.4 57 7.7
801-4 0.55 3.83 1370 1.58 67 0.75 2.2 6 2.4 1.7 58 8.1
802-4 0.75 5.19 1380 1.93 72 0.78 2.2 6 2.4 1.6 58 9.1
803-4 1.1 7.55 1390 2.67 76.2 0.78 2.2 6 2.4 1.6 60 11.0
90S-4 1.1 7.50 1400 2.64 76.2 0.79 2.2 6 2.4 1.6 61 11.7
90L1-4 1.5 10.2 1400 3.45 78.5 0.8 2.2 6 2.4 1.6 61 14.4
90L2-4 2.2 15.0 1400 4.90 81 0.8 2.2 7 2.4 1.5 63 17.6
100L1-4 2.2 14.8 1420 4.84 81 0.81 2.2 7 2.3 1.5 64 19.2

TS  三相电机 / TS Three phase motors                    (230-400 V / 50 Hz - 1400 min-1) 极 / poles 4
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Technical data : motor dimensions技术参数：电机尺寸

TS
轴 / Shaft B5

D E DH GA F P M N S T AC AD AF KK L LL V

56 9 20 M3 10.2 3 120 100 80 7 3 117 100 88 1-M16x1.5 196 88 14

63 11 23 M4 12.5 4 140 115 95 10 3 130 108 94 1-M16x1.5 220 94 14

71 1/2 (3/4) 14 30 M5 16 5 160 130 110 10 3.5 147 115 94 1-M20x1.5 241 (255) 94 20

80 19 40 M6 21.5 6 200 165 130 12 3.5 163 133 105 1-M20x1.5 290 105 27

90S 24 50 M8 27 8 200 165 130 12 3.5 183 139 105 1-M20x1.5 312 105 30

90L1 24 50 M8 27 8 200 165 130 12 3.5 183 139 105 1-M20x1.5 337 105 30

100L 1/2 28 60 M10 31 8 250 215 180 15 4 205 152 105 2-M20x1.5 369 105 26

TS
轴 / Shaft B14

D E DH GA F P M N S T AC AD AF KK L LL V

56 9 20 M3 10.2 3 80 65 50 M5 2.5 117 100 88 1-M16x1.5 196 88 14

63 11 23 M4 12.5 4 90 75 60 M5 2.5 130 108 94 1-M16x1.5 220 94 14

71 1/2 (3/4) 14 30 M5 16 5 105 85 70 M6 2.5 147 115 94 1-M20x1.5 241 (255) 94 20

80 19 40 M6 21.5 6 120 100 80 M6 3 163 133 105 1-M20x1.5 290 105 27

90S 24 50 M8 27 8 140 115 95 M8 3 183 139 105 1-M20x1.5 312 105 30

90L 1/2 24 50 M8 27 8 140 115 95 M8 3 183 139 105 1-M20x1.5 337 / 367 105 30

100L 1 28 60 M10 31 8 160 130 110 M8 3.5 205 152 105 2-M20x1.5 369 105 26

TS Series three phase motor dimensionsTS 系列三相电机尺寸

TS Series three phase motor dimensionsB14

B5

TS 系列三相电机尺寸 
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Technical data: motor dimensions技术参数：电机尺寸

TS  Series three phase motor dimensions

TS  Series three phase motor dimensionsB14

B5TS 系列三相电机尺寸

TS 系列三相电机尺寸 
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等级
Class

最大绕组
温度

Max. windings 
temp. 

E 120°C
B 130°C
F 155°C
H 180°C

Thermal insulation class indicates the level of thermal protec-
tion measured at the hottest point  inside the motor (windings). 
Thermal insulation class F.

绝缘等级表示在电机（绕组）内部最热点测得的热防护等级。
绝缘等级F。

Insulation class

IEC工作制 IEC duty cycles

注释：同一台电机可在各工作制条件下运行，限制因素为内部
温度不得超过电机绝缘等级规定的Tmax。

NOTE: The same motor can run under all duty services, limitation 
is due to internal temperature that must not override Tmax stated 
by motor thermal class.

S1 S2/S3

电机的占空比表示其使用和运行周期。 The duty cycle of a motor indicates its use and running cycle.

最常见的占空比图 Most common duty cycles diagram

时间

温度

时间

温度

功率损耗 功率损耗

阶段

负载 负载

运行
休息

绝缘等级

标准

安全裕度

容许过热范围

常规环境温度
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出线螺套尺寸 Cable glands data

TS 出线螺套
Cable glands

56 1-M16x1.5

63 1-M16x1.5

71 1-M20x1.5

80 1-M20x1.5

90 1-M20x1.5

100 2-M20x1.5

TS系列 - 60 Hz  电源 Series TS - 60 Hz line power supply

60 Hz操作下的速度、扭矩和额定功率如下表所示： Speed, torque and rated power in 60 Hz operation is shown in the 
following table:

50 Hz 60 Hz

400 V 请见技术参数 / see technical data
速度 speed ≈ + 20%
扭矩  torque ≈ -20%
功率 power ≈ 相同  the same

480 V 不允许 / not allowed
速度  speed ≈ + 20%
扭矩  torque ≈ 相同 the same 
功率  power ≈ + 20%

R3

Nameplate铭牌

Connection diagram 接线图

R S T

U1 V1 W1

W2 U2 V2

R S T

U1 V1 W1

W2 U2 V2

TS - 230 V - 50 Hz (275 V 60Hz) / 400 V - 50 Hz (480 V 60Hz)

注释：将2根引线互换为反向旋转
Note: swap the 2 leads to reverse rotation
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